3) Unannounced center evaluations and center visits by program administrative 
staff. 

4) Other activities as deemed necessary by ENOA Director. 

ARTICLE Ill 

REIMBURSEMENT 

In consideration of the services herein provided, ENOA shall provide reimbursement to 
Subrecipient not to exceed Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars ($ 8,320} as 
outlined in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part of this Subaward. 

Subrecipient shall prepare a monthly statement of costs and expenses incurred as a 
result of the operation of program and submit to ENOA. Reimbursement will be provided after